U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 12-31-2009 United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) :T 103585149 documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patents a 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Wang SHEN Name: Sunesis Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Kenneth BARR Johan D. OSLOB Internal Address: Min ZHONG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Street Address: 341 Oyster Point Boulevard 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/04/2005; 01/05/2005 City: South San Francisco State: CA Merger Country US Zip 94080 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No ☐ Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☑ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Danielle Prouty 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road ☐ Enclosed City: Palo Alto ■ None required (government interest not affecting title) Zip: <u>94304-1050</u> State: CA 8. Payment Information Phone Number: (650) 493-9300 Attorney Docket Number 32411-706.302 Fax Number: (650) 493-6811 Deposit account number: 23-2415 Email Address: patentdocket@wsgr.com Authorized User Name Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 9. Signature. Laurence B. Eng. (Signature

Lawrence B. Kong

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

[5]

ASSIGNMENT



In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Wang SHEN of San Mateo, California, Kenneth BARR of San Francisco, California, Johan D. OSLOB of Sunnyvale, California and Min ZHONG of Foster City, California, hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Sunesis Pharmaceuticals, Inc., having a place of business at 341 Oyster Point Boulevard, South San Francisco, CA 94080, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "MODULATORS OF CELLULAR ADHESION" filed November 5, 2004, and given serial number 10/982,463, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 2004345-0040 Client Reference No.: SU-1500 US

U.S.S.N: 10/982,463 3777889v1

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I hereto set my	hand and sea	al at South Sun Maracisco,
California	this5	day of	Senuary , 2005.
			, \\\
		•	Carried States
			Wang SHEN
			• <i>\(\Pi_{\alpha} \)</i>
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF. Thereto set my	hand and sea	al at Soura San Francisco.
CALIFORNIA	this 445	day of	72-223 , 200 5.
			,
			Lannesh Darr
			Kenneth BARR
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I hereto set my	hand and sea	alat South San Francisco,
California	this <u>4</u> +	<u>ખ</u> day of _	al at South San Francisco, Danuary, 2005.
)
			12 DOLL
			Johan D. OSLOB
			Johan D. OSLOB
	.		al at South Jan Francisco, Jan, 2005.
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I hereto set my	hand and sea	at at 2005
allforria	this 7	day of _	<i>Jun</i> , , 200 <u>3</u> .
•			Thongmin
			(Inanh/nn
			Min ZHONG
	Page 2		Attorney Docket No.: 2004345-0

U.S.S.N: 10/ 3777889v1

PATENT REEL: 023727 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 12/21/2009